Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rey. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
Tab settings		
Name of conveying party(ies): Thermal Equipment Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Delaware Capital Formation Inc. Internal	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other California Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: Street Address: 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102 City: Wllmington State: DE Zip: 19803 Individual(s) citizenship Association	
	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: _ 9/24/02	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If essignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) ettached? Yee No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,502,346 Additional numbers, see attached tached Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Tad D. Ditternation Form	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name:Ted R. Rittmaster, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_115.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Foley & Lardner	8. Deposit account number:	
2029 Century Park East, 35th Floor	50-0872	
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90067		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	10/10/02 Date or sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademerks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET, TRADEMARKS ONLY

Name of conveying party: Thermal Equipment Corporation 1301 W. 28th Street

Torrance, CA 90501

Name and address of receiving party: Delaware Capital Formation Inc.

1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102 Wilmington, DE 19803

Trademark Registration No.(s): 4.

Additional numbers:

0,868,814 2,228,959

0,516,703

TRADEMARK REEL: 2559 FRAME: 0901

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thermal Equipment Corporation, a California corporation of 1301 228th Street, Torrance, CA 90501 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks/service marks, and any other trademark/service mark registrations and applications for trademark/service mark registration therefor in the United States and in foreign countries and any domain names that include the trademarks/service marks:

Mark / Domain Name	Reg. No. / Applic. No. Class of Goods or Services	Country / Issue Date or Filing Date
Baron Autoclave	Reg. No. 2502346 (CI 37)	(US) 30 October 2001
Baron Blakeslee	Reg. No. 868814 (Cl 7, 9)	(US) 29 April 1969
Baron Blakeslee	Reg. No. 2228959 (Cl 37)	(US) 02 March 1999
Mediclave & Design	Reg. No. 516703 (Cl 7)	(Mexico) 02 February 1996

WHEREAS, Delaware Capital Formation Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having an address at 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, DE 19803, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks/service marks and the registrations and applications for trademark/service mark registration and domain names thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in the United States and all foreign countries in and to the aforementioned trademarks/service marks and all registrations and applications for registration therefor together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks/service marks, and all domain names including the trademarks/service marks, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of any of said trademarks/service marks or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the assignee's own name; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

THERMAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

Date September 24, 2002 NAME:

Marcel Zondag

TITLE: Vice President

-1-

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/10/2002 REEL: 2559 FRAME: 0902